ELD CLASSIC

Dear Coach,

We are pleased to announce that the return of the 229 Edition of the Big Blue Track and
Field Classic will be held on Saturday April 22, 2023, on the scenic campus of St. Joseph by-
the-Sea High School on Staten Island.

Big Blue has been consistently one of the top scholastic meets in the northeast with many
state and national ranked performances set right here at our facility. As a matter of fact, we have
had international fields in the past as teams from Canada and the Caribbean have competed at
our meet. In 2013, we welcomed Westerhall from the island of Grenada! In 2016, we
welcomed athletes from Old Harbour H.S. in Jamaica! We encourage you to pay a visit to our
12 million dollar sports complex, Viking Park. The St. Joseph by-the-Sea sports facility is
considered to be one of the finest in the tri-state area. Our field events feature full U.C.S.
equipment, with excellent runways and throwing surfaces. The steeplechase has water and
Olympic U.C.S. barriers. Our finish line, as always, will feature Fully Automatic Timing. Our track
was completely refurbished in the Summer of 2021.

We look forward to an enjoyable and exciting day of high school track and field competition.
We wish to extend to you, and your team, all the best in the coming year. See you on the 22 |
Head coaches don't forget to pick up our Big Blue gift for you! Feel free to reach out to Chris
Mancusi — CoachMancusi@aol.com

Future Big Blue Dates Yours in sport,
Sat April 20, 2024
Sat April 12, 2025

Chris Mancusi
Meet Director

TAKE A LOOK AT OUR MEET RECORDS!!
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RUNNING EVENTS - TENTATIVE TIME SCHEDULE

A final schedule will be sent via e-mail based on actual entries

10:00
10:20
10:40
10:55
11:10
11:25
11:40
11:55
12:10
12:25
12:40
12:55
1:15
1:25
1:35
1:45
1:55
2:00
2:05
2:10
2:15
2:20
2:25
2:55
3:00
3:35
3:50
4:10
4:30
4:40
4:50
5:05
5:20
5:30

Frosh Girls SMR (400-200-200-800)

Frosh Boys SMR (400-200-200-800)

Soph Girls 4x800

Soph Boys 4x800

Frosh Girls 4x200

Frosh Boys 4x200

Soph Girls 4x400

Soph Boys 4x400

Varsity Girls 400 Hurdles

Varsity Boys 400 Intermediate Hurdles

Varsity Girls 4x100 — Final on Time

Varsity Boys 4x100 — Final on Time

Varsity Boys 2,000 Meter Steeplechase (Top 15 entries only)
Soph Boys 2,000 Meter Steeplechase

Frosh Boys 2,000 Meter Steeplechase

Varsity Girls 2,000 Meter Steeplechase (Top 15 entries only)
Invitational Girls 100 Meter Dash (Top 12 entries only)
Invitational Boys 100 Meter Dash (Top 712 entries only)
Invitational Girls 800 Meter Run (Top 12 entries only)
Invitational Boys 800 Meter Run (Top 12 entries only)
Invitational Girls 800 Meter SMR (100-100-200-400) (Top 12 entries only)
Invitational Boys 800 Meter SMR (100-100-200-400) (Top 12 entries only)
Varsity Girls DMR (1200-400-800-1600)

Varsity Boys DMR (1200-400-800-1600)

Varsity Boys Shuttle Hurdle Relay (3 man)

Varsity Girls 100 Meter Hurdles — Final on Time

Girls Championship SMR (400-200-200-800)

Boys Championship SMR (400-200-200-800)

Frosh Girls 4x400

Frosh Boys 4x400

Varsity Girls 4x400

Varsity Boys 4x400

Mixed 4x400

Coaches 4x100

FIELD EVENTS - TIME SCHEDULE

10:00 AM
10:00 AM

10:00 AM
10:00 AM
10:00 AM

10:00 AM
10:00 AM

10:00 AM

Frosh Boys 8 Ib Shot Put followed by Girls Varsity Shot (Circle #1)
Soph Boys 12 Ib Shot followed by Boys Varsity Shot (Circle #2)

Boys Varsity Javelin (Girls to Follow)
Girls Varsity Discus (Boys to Follow)
Girls Varsity Pole Vault (Frosh Boys then Varsity Boys to Follow)

Girls Varsity Long Jump (TJ to follow) — Pit #1
Boys Varsity Long Jump (TJ to follow) — Pit #2

Frosh Boys Long Jump — Frosh will jump with varsity, Medal separately
Girls Varsity High Jump (Boys to Follow)
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ENTRY FORM ENTRY DUE: APRIL 14. 2023
BOYS GIRLS
FROSH SMR FROSH SMR
FROSH 4X200 FROSH 4X200
FROSH 4X400 FROSH 4X400
SOPH 4X800 SOPH 4X800
SOPH 4X400 SOPH 4X400
VARSITY 4X100 VARSITY 4X100
800 SMR INVITE 800 SMR INVITE
VARSITY DMR VARSITY DMR
VARSITY SHR (3) VARSITY SHR XXXXXXX
CHAMP 1600 SMR CHAMP 1600 SMR
VARSITY 4X400 VARSITY 4X400
VARSITY 400 IH VARSITY 400 H
VARSITY 100 H XXXXXXX VARSITY 100 H
VARSITY STEEPLE VARSITY STEEPLE
SOPH STEEPLE SOPH STEEPLE XXXXXXX
FROSH STEEPLE FROSH STEEPLE  XXXXXXX
100 METER INVITE 100 METER INVITE
800 METER INVITE 800 METER INVITE
VARSITY LJ VARSITY LJ
FROSH LJ FROSH LJ XAXXXXXX
VARSITY TJ VARSITY TJ
VARSITY HJ VARSITY HJ
VARSITY PV VARSITY PV
FROSH PV FROSH PV XXXXXXX
VARSITY SHOT VARSITY SHOT
SOPH SHOT SOPH SHOT XXXXXXX
FROSH SHOT FROSH SHOT XXXXXXX
VARSITY DISCUS VARSITY DISCUS
VARSITY JAV VARSITY JAV
TOTAL # OF RELAYS - X $30.00=$
TOTAL # OF INDIV EVENTS - X $8.00= $
MAIL ENTRY AND CHECK TO:
CHRIS MANCUSI $
BIG BLUE Est. # of Athletes TOTAL ENTRY FEE
135 DELMAR AVE CHECKS PAYABLE TO ST. JOSEPH BY-THE-SEA H.S.

STATEN ISLAND, NY 10312 $350.00 BLANKET FEE PER TEAM *$600.00 COMBINED B/G TEAM

SCHOOL NAME ADDRESS

CITY

STATE

ZIP

COACH NAME COACH PHONE

COACH E-MAIL
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"DID YOU KNOW?"

* Big Blue has Fully Automatic Timing; Medical Staff on site.

* LAP-by-LAP FAT splits, FAT Relay Splits, Live Results — Fulton Accurate Timing

* COACHES GIFT - All head coaches will receive a special BIG BLUE gift.

* We have applied for an INTERNATIONAL sanction!

* Offering a Mixed 4x400 — 2 boys, 2 girls — No charge! Max 2 teams per school

* NEW: Varsity Boys Steeple is now a 2,000 Steeple and a New Balance National Qualifier!
* NEW: Offering a rarely contested, INVITATIONAL 800 meter SMR, a NB National Qualifier!

ON-LINE ENTRY PROCESS!

* STEP 1: Fill out the entry form in this packet & mail. Paper entries are due by Fri Apr 14th

* STEP 2: Create a team account on ny.milesplit.com. Add/Delete athletes off your roster as needed.

* STEP 3: ENTER every individual and relay event using milesplit with honest seed times — the

meet will be pre-seeded.

* The deadline to enter athletes in events is WED APRIL 19" @ 9 PM - No athletes will be
added to the meet after the deadline.

* The performance list & flight sheets will be sent before the meet — We expect field athletes
with potential conflicts with other events to communicate with the field officials & adjust

flights.
* There will be no relay cards or stickers on meet day — Enjoy actually coaching for the day!
EVENT RULES:

* STRICT EVENT RULE - ANY THREE EVENTS!

* 14 inch spikes only

* Freshmen MAY NOT run in sophomore events

* Unlimited entries are allowed in all non-Invitational events, including Championships!
* All field events are individual, not relays — Top 6 return for the finals

* Entry in the Invitational 800 SMR, 100m & 800m races limited to the Top 12 entries

* Entry in the Varsity Boys & Girls Steeples limited to the Top 15 entries.

MEET MANAGEMENT:
* The meet will be pre-seeded — All athletes must be entered on-line
* Opening Heights: Girls PV - 6’, Frosh PV -7, Var PV 9’, Boys HJ — 5’-0”, Girls HJ — 4’-2”
* Batons will be provided
* Bring your own throwing implements; Javelin will be thrown on our Fieldturf baseball field.

AWARDS:
* We have order 60+ plaques for this year’s meet!
* Custom plaques for the winners of the Invitational 100 & 800 meter races
* All Varsity individual event winners will receive plaques.
* Big Blue plaques go to the school of each winning Varsity, Soph & Frosh relays.
* BIG BLUE CUP goes to the winners of the Invitational 800 SMR & Championship 1600 SMR
* Medals to the Top 5 - Medals will be packaged throughout the meet, pick up before you go!

FOOD, BEVERAGES, T-SHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, AND SOUVENIRS WILL BE AVAILABLE
DIRECTIONS

Verrazano-Narrows Bridge to the Staten Island Expressway to the West Shore Expressway (toward Outerbridge Crossing) to the Arthur Kill
Road (Exit 4). Make a left at the stop sign. Proceed under the expressway, bear right before the light. This is Huguenot Ave. Proceed 9 lights
to Hylan Blvd. Make a left onto Hylan Blvd, St. Joseph by-the-Sea is 1/2 mile on the right.

Goethals Bridge Bear to your right after the tolls and take (exit 5) West Shore Expressway South to Arthur Kill Road (exit 4). Make a left at
the stop sign. Proceed under the expressway, bear right before the light. This is Huguenot Ave. Proceed 9 lights to Hylan Blvd. Make a left
onto Hylan Blvd, St. Joseph by-the-Sea is 1/2 mile on the right.

HOTELS
Hilton Garden Inn 1100 South Ave, S.I, NY 718-477-2400 Hampton Inn 1120 South Ave S.I., NY 718-477-1600



GIRLS MEET RECORDS

E.O. Smith (CT)

South Shore
Westbury
St. Anthony's

Donovan Catholic

St. Anthony's
Paul Robeson

Monroe Woodbury

Paul Robeson
Paul Robeson
Snyder H.S.
Kellenberg
Averill Park
Notre Dame

Paul Robeson
Boys & Girls
Boys & Girls

Susan Wagner

Boys & Girls
Boys & Girls

Bishop Loughlin
Red Bank Catholic

Bishop Loughlin

Freeport

Nazareth

Sanford Calhoun

Manchester (NH)

VARSITY

LONG JUMP 18’-.25” Amy Taintor

HIGH JUMP 5'-6" Stacy Grant

TRIPLE JUMP 40’-.5” Dieusi Armand

POLE VAULT 9'-6" Jenna Daly

SHOT PUT 44'-5.5" Alyssa Wilson

DISCUS 146’-10" Olivia Seifert

JAVELIN 123'-10" Holly Charles
HAMMER 156'-7" Kristen Callen

100 HURDLES 14.04 FAT Alyssa Sandy

400 HURDLES 1:01.37 FAT Alyssa Sandy

100 12.25 FAT Faith Bethea

800 2:14.58 FAT Jazmine Fray

3000 10:00.7 Jen Fazioli

2000 STEEPLE 7:11.95 FAT Sydney Rice

4x100 47.99 FAT

Kasia Williams, Erica Alston, Yanique Doyley, Tequirra Cox

4x400 3:48.61 FAT

Desiree Moorer, Nekeisha Brown, Stephanie Daniels, Keziah Fernandez
4x800 9:17.91 FAT

Thomassina Brown, Akilah Vargas, Tameka Johnson, Stacey Ann Livingston
800 SMR 1:52.52 FAT

1600 SMR 4:03.58 FAT

Nekeisha Brown, Stephanie Daniels, Desiree Moorer, Meisue Francis
DMR 12:26.08 FAT

Tameka Johnson, Stacey Ann Livingston, Sheena Gorwood, Thomassina Brown
SOPH

4x400 4:04.00 FAT

Dominique Bishop, Holly Chambers, Tanya Osbourne, Qiana Smith
4x800 10:04.32 FAT

Emily Rienzo, Gracie Eckstein, Eryn Mills, Mary Kate McNamara
SMR 4:27.7

FROSH

4x200 1:51.33 FAT

Sharon Terrell, Charelle Staton, Erica Clark, Tiffany White

4x400 4:17.8

Ayesha Hinds, Tiesha Small, Alecia Hinds, Sharisse Yarde

SMR 4:29.29 FAT

Alyssa Crews, Kristina Losquadro, Faith Dwyer, Ava O’Keefe
DMR 13:26.4

Jodie Baril, Kristen Saunders, Katie Gayman, Kasie Wallace
MIXED

4x400 3:50.82 FAT

Snyder H.S.

2013
1994
2019
2002
2015
2016
2018
2002
2016
2016
2022
2015
1995
2016
2001
2002
2001
2022
2002

2000

2001
2013
1992

2002
1997
2019
1994

2022

BOYS MEET RECORDS

VARSITY

LONG JUMP 23’-8” Benjamin Ezike
HIGH JUMP 6'-8" Tony Lordo
TRIPLE JUMP 48’-3" Benjamin Ezike
POLE VAULT 14'-3” Charles Crispi
SHOT PUT 61'-2.5" Luke Grodeska
DISCUS 180'-4” Dan Diaz
JAVELIN 201'-0" Tim Skeper
HAMMER 217'-4" J.P. Smolenski
400 IH 53.99 FAT Bryan McCants
100 10.96 FAT Gabriel Franchi
800 1:54.98 FAT Rob Napolitano

2000 STEEPLE 6:13.03 FAT Brian Theobald

3000 STEEPLE 9:27.6 William Vespe

SHR 45.14 FAT

Aluwatomide Alao, Joshua Titus, Chinemerem Ononiwu

4x100 42.50 FAT

Tevin McMeo, Elvis Joseph, Stephen Frank, Maxwell Ramsey
4x400 3:19.3

Douglas Sandy, Ekkol Stapleton, Eon Griffith, Shawn Jeffers
4x800 8:02.92 FAT

Andre Taylor, Michael Brown, Pernell Richards, Allanadro Pierre
800 SMR 1:36.06 FAT

Jaelen Thomas, Brandon Rudder, Torin Thomas, Jacob Rodriguez
1600 SMR 3:30.4

Ali Abiola, Jimmy Carciola, Tom Hindelong, Rolando Ortiz

DMR 10:33.5

Douglas Sandy, Isaiah Chewy, Shawn Jeffers, Jahmil Barrett

SOPH

4x400 3:29.16 FAT

Abdolahe Diawara, Javid Ridgeway, Connor Sauers, Elliott Lynn
4x800 8:32.83 FAT

Robert Guidicipieto, Rob Ruspantini, Mateo Velez, Nick Velez
SMR 3:441

2000 STEEPLE 6:27.7 Pat Fabadin

SHOT PUT 49'-6" Mike Scarpa
FROSH

4x200 1:37.59 FAT

L. Lambert, Xavier Santangelo, J. Onah, X. Moe

4x400 3:42.4

Kevin Patrice, Dwayne Victory, Jason Lawrence, Alex Jeffrey
SMR 3:49.36 FAT

Abdolahe Diawara, Connor Sauers, Joseph Romeo, Elliott Lynn
DMR 11:38.6

Greg Guido, Vin DiPietro, Joe Gasparino, Greg Carbonella
2000 STEEPLE 6:39.65 FAT Oliver Brandham-Upton

LONG JUMP 19-10” Ikechuku Anaege
SHOT PUT 56'-.25" John Hickey
POLE VAULT 10’-6” Charles Crispi

Updated 1/1/23
Wagner
Farrell
Wagner
Farrell

St. Rose H.S.
Tottenville
Hyde (CT)

New Hyde Park

Molloy
Valhalla

Red Bank Catholic

St. Rose H.S.
Molloy

Molloy
Westerhall
Boys & Girls

Transit Tech

Hudson Catholic

St. Peter's

Boys & Girls

Tom’s River N.
St. Joseph Sea
Bishop Ford

Kellenberg
Farrell

Xavier

South Shore
Tom's River N.
Farrell

Xavier

Molloy

Tappan Zee
Farrell

2012
1998
2012
2018
2016
1998
2002
2001
1999
2022
2013
2022
1992

2017
2013
1998
2000
2022
1998
1998

2017
2014
1994

1995
1999

2012
1998
2016
1995
2017
2018

2002
2015




BIG BLUE SMR CUP
20th Edition
APRIL 12-13, 2019

BIG BLUE SMR CUP’S
For the winners of the Invitational 800 SMR & Championship SMR’s




