

Dear Coach,

We are pleased to announce that the return of the *22nd Edition of the Big Blue Track and Field Classic* will be held on **Saturday April 22**, **2023**, on the scenic campus of St. Joseph bythe-Sea High School on Staten Island.

Big Blue has been consistently one of the top scholastic meets in the northeast with many state and national ranked performances set right here at our facility. As a matter of fact, we have had international fields in the past as teams from Canada and the Caribbean have competed at our meet. In 2013, we welcomed Westerhall from the island of Grenada! In 2016, we welcomed athletes from Old Harbour H.S. in Jamaica! We encourage you to pay a visit to our 12 million dollar sports complex, Viking Park. The St. Joseph by-the-Sea sports facility is considered to be one of the finest in the tri-state area. Our field events feature full U.C.S. equipment, with excellent runways and throwing surfaces. The steeplechase has water and Olympic U.C.S. barriers. Our finish line, as always, will feature Fully Automatic Timing. Our track was completely refurbished in the Summer of 2021.

We look forward to an enjoyable and exciting day of high school track and field competition. We wish to extend to you, and your team, all the best in the coming year. See you on the 22nd! Head coaches don't forget to pick up our *Big Blue* gift for you! Feel free to reach out to Chris Mancusi — CoachMancusi@aol.com

Future Big Blue Dates Sat April 20, 2024 Sat April 12, 2025 Yours in sport,

Chris Mancusi Meet Director





TAKE A LOOK AT OUR MEET RECORDS!!



22nd Edition –Saturday April 22, 2023

RUNNING	EVENTS – TENTATIVE TIME SCHEDULE
A final schedule	e will be sent via e-mail based on actual entries
10:00	Frosh Girls SMR (400-200-200-800)
10:20	Frosh Boys SMR (400-200-200-800)
10:40	Soph Girls 4x800
10:55	Soph Boys 4x800
11:10	Frosh Girls 4x200
11:25	Frosh Boys 4x200
11:40	Soph Girls 4x400
11:55	Soph Boys 4x400
12:10	Varsity Girls 400 Hurdles
12:25	Varsity Boys 400 Intermediate Hurdles
12:40	Varsity Girls 4x100 – Final on Time
12:55	Varsity Boys 4x100 – Final on Time
1:15	Varsity Boys 2,000 Meter Steeplechase (Top 15 entries only)
1:25	Soph Boys 2,000 Meter Steeplechase
1:35	Frosh Boys 2,000 Meter Steeplechase
1:45	Varsity Girls 2,000 Meter Steeplechase (Top 15 entries only)
1:55	Invitational Girls 100 Meter Dash (Top 12 entries only)
2:00	Invitational Boys 100 Meter Dash (Top 12 entries only)
2:05	Invitational Girls 800 Meter Run (Top 12 entries only)
2:10	Invitational Boys 800 Meter Run (Top 12 entries only)
2:15	Invitational Girls 800 Meter SMR (100-100-200-400) (Top 12 entries only)
2:20	Invitational Boys 800 Meter SMR (100-100-200-400) (Top 12 entries only)
2:25	Varsity Girls DMR (1200-400-800-1600)
2:55	Varsity Boys DMR (1200-400-800-1600)
3:00	Varsity Boys Shuttle Hurdle Relay (3 man)
3:35	Varsity Girls 100 Meter Hurdles – Final on Time
3:50	Girls Championship SMR (400-200-200-800)
4:10	Boys Championship SMR (400-200-200-800)
4:30	Frosh Girls 4x400
4:40	Frosh Boys 4x400
4:50	Varsity Girls 4x400
5:05	Varsity Boys 4x400
5:20	Mixed 4x400
5:30	Coaches 4x100
FIELD EVE	ENTS – TIME SCHEDULE
10:00 AM	Frosh Boys 8 lb Shot Put followed by Girls Varsity Shot (Circle #1)
10:00 AM	Soph Boys 12 lb Shot followed by Boys Varsity Shot (Circle #1)
10:00 AM	Boys Varsity Javelin (Girls to Follow)
10:00 AM	Girls Varsity Discus (Boys to Follow)
10:00 AM	Girls Varsity Pole Vault (Frosh Boys then Varsity Boys to Follow)
10:00 AM	Girls Varsity Long Jump (TJ to follow) – Pit #1
10.00 AM	Pays Variety Long Lump (T Lts follow) Dit #9

Frosh Boys Long Jump – Frosh will jump with varsity, Medal separately Girls Varsity High Jump (Boys to Follow) 10:00 AM

10:00 AM

Boys Varsity Long Jump (TJ to follow) - Pit #2



ENTRY FORM

BOYS

FROSH SMR

FROSH 4X200

FROSH 4X400

SOPH 4X800

SOPH 4X400

VARSITY 4X100

800 SMR INVITE

VARSITY SHR (3)

CHAMP 1600 SMR

VARSITY 4X400

VARSITY 400 IH

VARSITY 100 H

SOPH STEEPLE

FROSH STEEPLE

100 METER INVITE

800 METER INVITE

VARSITY LJ

VARSITY TJ

VARSITY HJ

VARSITY PV

VARSITY SHOT

SOPH SHOT

FROSH PV

FROSH LJ

VARSITY STEEPLE

XXXXXX

VARSITY DMR

ENTRY DUE: APRIL 14, 2023 GIRLS FROSH SMR FROSH 4X200 FROSH 4X400 **SOPH 4X800 SOPH 4X400 VARSITY 4X100 800 SMR INVITE VARSITY DMR VARSITY SHR** XXXXXX CHAMP 1600 SMR **VARSITY 4X400** VARSITY 400 H VARSITY 100 H **VARSITY STEEPLE SOPH STEEPLE XXXXXX** FROSH STEEPLE **XXXXXX 100 METER INVITE 800 METER INVITE VARSITY LJ FROSH LJ** XXXXXX **VARSITY TJ VARSITY HJ VARSITY PV** FROSH PV **XXXXXX VARSITY SHOT** SOPH SHOT **XXXXXX** ٨M

FROSH SHOT			FROS	H SHOT	XXXX	<u>(XXX</u>	
VARSITY DISCUS			VARS	ITY DISCU	s		
VARSITY JAV			VARS	ITY JAV			
TOTAL # OF	RELAYS	x	\$30.00 = \$	\$			
TOTAL # OF INDIV	EVENTS	x	\$8.00 = \$				
CHRIS MANCUSI			9	3			
BIG BLUE	Est. # of Athletes	s		TOTAL EN	ITRY FEE		
135 DELMAR AVE			PAYABLE T				
STATEN ISLAND, NY 10312	<u>\$350.00</u> BLAN	IKET FEE	PER TEAM	1 *\$600.00	COMBINE	ED B/G TEA	
SCHOOL NAME		ADDRESS			STATE	ZIP	
COACH NAME		COACH PHONE			COACH E-MAIL		



22nd Edition - Saturday April 22, 2023

"DID YOU KNOW?"

- * Big Blue has Fully Automatic Timing; Medical Staff on site.
- * LAP-by-LAP FAT splits, FAT Relay Splits, Live Results Fulton Accurate Timing
- * COACHES GIFT All head coaches will receive a special BIG BLUE gift.
- * We have applied for an INTERNATIONAL sanction!
- * Offering a Mixed 4x400 2 boys, 2 girls No charge! Max 2 teams per school
- * NEW: Varsity Boys Steeple is now a 2,000 Steeple and a New Balance National Qualifier!
- * NEW: Offering a rarely contested, INVITATIONAL 800 meter SMR, a NB National Qualifier!

ON-LINE ENTRY PROCESS!

- * STEP 1: Fill out the entry form in this packet & mail. Paper entries are due by Fri Apr 14th
- * STEP 2: Create a team account on ny.milesplit.com. Add/Delete athletes off your roster as needed.
- * STEP 3: ENTER <u>every</u> individual and relay event using milesplit with honest seed times the meet will be pre-seeded.
- * The deadline to enter athletes in events is WED APRIL 19th @ 9 PM No athletes will be added to the meet after the deadline.
- * The performance list & flight sheets will be sent before the meet We expect field athletes with potential conflicts with other events to communicate with the field officials & adjust flights.
- * There will be no relay cards or stickers on meet day Enjoy actually coaching for the day!

EVENT RULES:

- * STRICT EVENT RULE ANY THREE EVENTS!
- * 1/4 inch spikes only
- * Freshmen MAY NOT run in sophomore events
- * Unlimited entries are allowed in all non-Invitational events, including Championships!
- * All field events are individual, not relays Top 6 return for the finals
- * Entry in the Invitational 800 SMR, 100m & 800m races limited to the Top 12 entries
- * Entry in the Varsity Boys & Girls Steeples limited to the Top 15 entries.

MEET MANAGEMENT:

- * The meet will be pre-seeded All athletes must be entered on-line
- * Opening Heights: Girls PV 6', Frosh PV 7', Var PV 9', Boys HJ 5'-0", Girls HJ 4'-2"
- * Batons will be provided
- * Bring your own throwing implements; Javelin will be thrown on our Fieldturf baseball field.

AWARDS:

- * We have order 60+ plaques for this year's meet!
- * Custom plagues for the winners of the Invitational 100 & 800 meter races
- * All Varsity individual event winners will receive plaques.
- * Big Blue plagues go to the school of each winning Varsity, Soph & Frosh relays.
- * BIG BLUE CUP goes to the winners of the Invitational 800 SMR & Championship 1600 SMR
- * Medals to the Top 5 Medals will be packaged throughout the meet, pick up before you go!

FOOD, BEVERAGES, T-SHIRTS, SWEATSHIRTS, AND SOUVENIRS WILL BE AVAILABLE

DIRECTIONS

Verrazano-Narrows Bridge to the Staten Island Expressway to the West Shore Expressway (toward Outerbridge Crossing) to the Arthur Kill Road (Exit 4). Make a left at the stop sign. Proceed under the expressway, bear right before the light. This is Huguenot Ave. Proceed 9 lights to Hylan Blvd. Make a left onto Hylan Blvd, St. Joseph by-the-Sea is 1/2 mile on the right.

Goethals Bridge Bear to your right after the tolls and take (exit 5) West Shore Expressway South to Arthur Kill Road (exit 4). Make a left at the stop sign. Proceed under the expressway, bear right before the light. This is Huguenot Ave. Proceed 9 lights to Hylan Blvd. Make a left onto Hylan Blvd, St. Joseph by-the-Sea is 1/2 mile on the right.

HOTELS

GIRLS	MEET R	RECORDS		
VARSITY				
LONG JUMP	18'25"	Amy Taintor	E.O. Smith (CT)	2013
HIGH JUMP	5'-6"	Stacy Grant	South Shore	1994
TRIPLE JUMP	40'5"	Dieusi Armand	Westbury	2019
POLE VAULT	9'-6"	Jenna Daly	St. Anthony's	2002
SHOT PUT	44'-5.5''	Alyssa Wilson	Donovan Catholic	2015
DISCUS	146'-10''	Olivia Seifert	St. Anthony's	2016
JAVELIN	123'-10"	Holly Charles	Paul Robeson	2018
HAMMER	156'-7"	Kristen Callen	Monroe Woodbury	
100 HURDLES	14.04 FAT	Alyssa Sandy	Paul Robeson	2016
400 HURDLES		Alyssa Sandy	Paul Robeson	2016
100	12.25 FAT	Faith Bethea	Snyder H.S.	2022
800	2:14.58 FAT	Jazmine Fray	Kellenberg	2015
3000	10:00.7	Jen Fazioli	Averill Park	1995
2000 STEEPLE		Sydney Rice	Notre Dame	2016
2000 31221 22	7.11.95 I AT	Sydney riice	Notic Dame	2010
4x100 <i>Kasia Williams, Er</i>	Paul Robeson	2001		
4x400	3:48.61 FAT		Boys & Girls	2002
		hanie Daniels, Keziah Fernand		
4x800	9:17.91 FAT		Boys & Girls	2001
		meka Johnson, Stacey Ann Liv		0000
800 SMR	1:52.52 FAT		Susan Wagner	2022
1600 SMR Nekeisha Brown.	Boys & Girls	2002		
Nekeisha Brown, Stephanie Daniels, Desiree Moorer, Meisue Francis DMR 12:26.08 FAT Boys & Girls Tameka Johnson, Stacey Ann Livingston, Sheena Gorwood, Thomassina Brown				
SOPH				
4x400	Bishop Loughlin	2001		
Dominique Bishop				
4x800	Red Bank Catholic	2013		
Emily Rienzo, Gracie Eckstein, Eryn Mills, Mary Kate McNamara			D: 1 1 11:	1000
SMR	4:27.7		Bishop Loughlin	1992
55004				
FROSH				
4x200	1:51.33 FAT		Freeport	2002
Sharon Terrell, Ch	narelle Staton, Erica (Clark, Tiffany White		
4x400 4:17.8			Nazareth	1997
Ayesha Hinds, Tiesha Small, Alecia Hinds, Sharisse Yarde			Camfand Calls	0010
SMR 4:29.29 FAT			Sanford Calhoun	2019
Alyssa Crews, Kristina Losquadro, Faith Dwyer, Ava O'Keefe			Manchester (NH)	100/
IDMR	DMR 13:26.4 Jodie Baril, Kristen Saunders, Katie Gayman, Kasie Wallace			
DMR Jodie Baril Krister		ovman Kasie Wallace	,	
		yman, Kasie Wallace	(,	
Jodie Baril, Krister		yman, Kasie Wallace	,	
		nyman, Kasie Wallace	Snyder H.S.	2022

BOYS MEET RECORDS							
VARSITY LONG JUMP HIGH JUMP TRIPLE JUMP POLE VAULT SHOT PUT DISCUS JAVELIN HAMMER 400 IH 100 800 2000 STEEPLE 3000 STEEPLE		Benjamin Ezike Tony Lordo Benjamin Ezike Charles Crispi Luke Grodeska Dan Diaz Tim Skeper J.P. Smolenski Bryan McCants Gabriel Franchi Rob Napolitano Brian Theobald William Vespe	Updated 1/1/23 Wagner Farrell Wagner Farrell St. Rose H.S. Tottenville Hyde (CT) New Hyde Park Molloy Valhalla Red Bank Catholic St. Rose H.S. Molloy	2012 1998 2012 2018 2016 1998 2002 2001 1999 2022 2013 2022 1992			
SHR	45.14 FAT	omorom Oponiusu	Molloy	2017			
Aluwatomide Alao, 4x100 Tevin McMeo, Elvis	Westerhall	2013					
4x400	3:19.3	Griffith, Shawn Jeffers	Boys & Girls	1998			
4x800 Andre Taylor, Mich	Transit Tech	2000					
800 SMŘ	Hudson Catholic	2022					
Jaelen Thomas, Br 1600 SMR	St. Peter's	1998					
Ali Abiola, Jimmy C DMR Douglas Sandy, Isa	Boys & Girls	1998					
4x800 Robert Guidicipieto SMR 2000 STEEPLE SHOT PUT	8:32.83 FAT o, Rob Ruspantini, N 3:44.1	Connor Sauers, Elliott Lynn Mateo Velez, Nick Velez Pat Fabadin Mike Scarpa	Tom's River N. St. Joseph Sea Bishop Ford Kellenberg Farrell	2017 2014 1994 1995 1999			
FROSH 4x200 L. Lambert, Xavier	1:37.59 FAT Santangelo J. Ona	ah X Moe	Xavier	2012			
4x400	3:42.4	Lawrence, Alex Jeffrey	South Shore	1998			
SMR	Tom's River N.	2016					
DMR	11:38.6	oseph Romeo, Elliott Lynn	Farrell	1995			
2000 STEEPLE LONG JUMP SHOT PUT POLE VAULT		ino, Greg Carbonella Oliver Brandham-Upton Ikechuku Anaege John Hickey Charles Crispi	Xavier Molloy Tappan Zee Farrell	2017 2018 2002 2015			



BIG BLUE SMR CUP'S
For the winners of the Invitational 800 SMR & Championship SMR's

